YouGov Survey: School Subjects

Sample 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens
Conducted March 15 - 18, 2023
Margin of Error  +3.6%

1. Did you attend high school in the United States?
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2. What did you think of the following subjects when you were in high school?

Loved it Liked it Disliked it Hated it
English language arts or

literature 30% 43% 16% 5%
Social studies or history 32% 48% 11% 5%
Math 24% 36% 23% 15%
Science 30% 45% 16% 5%
Foreign language(s) 16% 35% 17% 9%
Physical education or

health 24% 42% 16% 12%

3. Which of the following subjects was your favorite in high school?
Among people who liked or loved at least one subject
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4. Would you say that what you learned in is still relevant to your life today?
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ich of the following subjects was your least favorite in high school?

people who disliked or hated at least one subject

English language arts or literature ... 13%
Social Studies Or NiStOry .. ... 7%
Math e 33%
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Physical education or health . ... ... . 21%

uld you say that what you learned in is relevant to your life today?
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ur opinion, how useful is it for K-12 students today to learn the following in school?

Somewhat Not very Not useful

Very useful useful useful at all
English language arts or literature 59% 30% 7% 1%
Social studies or history 53% 35% 7% 2%
Math 60% 31% 4% 2%
Science 55% 34% 7% 2%
Foreign language(s) 42% 35% 12% 4%
Physical education or health 49% 39% 6% 3%

8. Are there any subjects that you wish you had paid more attention to while in high school?
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9. Which of the following subjects do you wish you had paid more attention to in school? Select all that apply.
Asked of people who wish they had paid more attention to a subject while in high school

English language arts or literature ... ..o 25%
Social studies Or NistOry . ... . 31%
Y= o 41%
S 107 =T o= P 35%
FOreign language(S) ...t e 34%
Physical education or health . ... ... e 18%
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10. Are there any subjects that you wish you had paid less attention to while in high school?
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11. Which of the following subjects do you wish you had paid less attention to in school? Select all that apply.
Asked of people who wish they had paid less attention to a subject while in high school

English language arts or literature ... ..o 18%
Social studies Or histOry . ... 18%
Y= o 21%
S 107 =T o= P 14%
FOreign language(S) ...t e 17%
Physical education or health . ... ... e 26%
N O SUNE e e 6%
NONE Of theSE . e 6%

12. Which of the following statements comes closest to your view on learning in K-12 schools?

Having students study a variety of subjects makes them more well-rounded ............. 71%
Students should be allowed to focus on certain subjects and skip others ................ 21%
N O SUNE ot 8%
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13. Below is a task that some people learn to do while in K-12 school. In your opinion, how useful is it for K-12
students today to learn the following in school?

Somewhat Not very Not useful

Very useful useful useful at all Not sure

How to cook basic meals 65% 29% 3% 2% 2%
How to write a check or balance a

checkbook 68% 24% 4% 2% 2%
How to write in cursive 42% 39% 13% 4% 2%
How to type on a computer 69% 23% 4% 1% 2%
How to use the rules of grammar 64% 31% 3% 1% 1%
How to spell words 74% 20% 3% 1% 1%
How to sew 36% 46% 12% 3% 3%
How to say the Pledge of Allegiance 45% 30% 12% 9% 4%
How to climb a rope 21% 33% 31% 11% 4%
How to play the recorder 18% 36% 26% 15% 5%
How to do a pull-up 23% 40% 23% 10% 4%
Memorizing the 50 state capitals 30% 41% 20% 7% 2%
Memorizing the elements of the

periodic table 21% 38% 27% 10% 5%
How to look up a book in the library 51% 37% 8% 2% 2%
How to do algebra 38% 36% 16% 7% 3%
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 15 - 18, 2023
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at that
time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range from
0.13 to 6.502, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of 0.558.

1000
=+ 3.6% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

50 questions not reported.
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1. Attend High School in U.S.
Did you attend high school in the United States?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 95% 95% 95% 90% 95% 96% 98% 98% 88% * *
No 4% 4% 4% 8% 5% 2% 2% 1% 11% * *
Not sure 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (998) (450) (548) (232) (259) (279) (228) (718) (120) (92) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 95% 95% 94% 96% 98% 98% 96% 96% 97% 97% 95% 95% 95%
No 4% 4% 6% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 4%
Not sure 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (998)  (432)  (308) (258)  (396)  (312) (405) (315) (186) (166) (183) (385)  (264)
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2A. Opinions on Core Subjects — English language arts or literature
What did you think of the following subjects when you were in high school?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Loved it 30% 27% 34% 30% 30% 30% 32% 29% 42% * *
Liked it 43% 41% 45% 49% 47% 35% 46% 43% 39% * *
Disliked it 16% 21% 11% 12% 13% 21% 14% 18% 5% * *
Hated it 5% 7% 3% 3% 5% 8% 3% 6% 4% * *
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 8% * *
| did not take this class 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% * *
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% * *
Unweighted N (996) (449) (547) (233) (257) (278) (228) (717) (120) (91) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Loved it 30% 41% 24% 26% 46% 26% 29% 35% 33% 33% 24% 32% 32%
Liked it 43% 38% 50% 41% 38% 42% 44% 44% 40% 45% 47% 40% 44%
Disliked it 16% 10% 14% 26% 6% 24% 17% 14% 17% 13% 17% 16% 16%
Hated it 5% 4% 7% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% % 3%
Not sure 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2%
| did not take this class 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (431) (308) (257) (396) (312) (404) (314) (186) (166) (182) (384) (264)
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March 15 - 18, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
2B. Opinions on Core Subjects — Social studies or history
What did you think of the following subjects when you were in high school?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Loved it 32% 38% 26% 36% 28% 30% 36% 31% 45% * *
Liked it 48% 47% 49% 43% 54% 47% 48% 49% 37% * *
Disliked it 11% 7% 14% 12% 10% 12% 9% 11% 9% * *
Hated it 5% 5% 6% 7% 4% % 4% 6% 2% * *
Not sure 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% * *
| did not take this class 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 3% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% * *
Unweighted N (993) (446) (547) (234) (257) (279) (223) (714) (120) (92) (67)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Loved it 32% 39% 25% 33% 38% 34% 30% 36% 32% 34% 30% 32% 33%
Liked it 48% 43% 52% 49% 45% 52% 48% 51% 48% 48% 51% 48% 46%
Disliked it 11% 10% 11% 11% 9% 10% 11% 8% 12% 9% 12% 10% 13%
Hated it 5% 3% 7% 5% 5% 3% % 3% 3% 4% 4% 6% 5%
Not sure 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3%
| did not take this class 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 98%  100%  100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (429) (307) (257) (393) (311) (403) (314) (186) (166) (181) (383) (263)
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March 15 - 18, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
2C. Opinions on Core Subjects — Math
What did you think of the following subjects when you were in high school?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Loved it 24% 27% 21% 31% 26% 19% 21% 23% 35% * *
Liked it 36% 40% 32% 31% 44% 29% 42% 37% 33% * *
Disliked it 23% 23% 24% 20% 14% 33% 23% 22% 20% * *
Hated it 15% 8% 21% 15% 13% 17% 13% 16% 7% * *
Not sure 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 5% * *
| did not take this class 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% * *
Unweighted N (995) (448) (547) (233) (257) (278) (227) (715) (120) (92) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Loved it 24% 27% 22% 23% 28% 21% 22% 26% 29% 29% 23% 21% 25%
Liked it 36% 35% 34% 38% 32% 41% 27% 43% 44% 43% 33% 35% 33%
Disliked it 23% 21% 25% 23% 26% 24% 29% 18% 18% 15% 31% 22% 25%
Hated it 15% 15% 16% 14% 12% 13% 19% 10% 8% 11% 11% 19% 14%
Not sure 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3%
| did not take this class 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (430) (308) (257) (394) (311) (406) (313) (184) (165) (183) (385) (262)
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March 15 - 18, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
2D. Opinions on Core Subjects — Science
What did you think of the following subjects when you were in high school?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Loved it 30% 35% 26% 33% 33% 29% 27% 29% 38% * *
Liked it 45% 48% 43% 45% 47% 44% 44% 47% 41% * *
Disliked it 16% 10% 22% 15% 13% 16% 19% 15% 13% * *
Hated it 5% 4% 6% 4% 3% 8% 5% % 4% * *
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 5% * *
| did not take this class 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% * *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% * *
Unweighted N (997) (449) (548) (234) (257) (279) (227) (717) (120) (92) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Loved it 30% 32% 30% 29% 36% 29% 27% 37% 33% 30% 29% 30% 33%
Liked it 45% 43% 47% 45% 40% 46% 45% 42% 50% 49% 45% 46% 41%
Disliked it 16% 15% 16% 16% 15% 16% 18% 13% 12% 15% 15% 15% 18%
Hated it 5% 6% 4% % 5% 4% % 5% 3% 4% 6% 6% 4%
Not sure 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3%
| did not take this class 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  101% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (431) (307) (259) (394) (313) (405) (315) (185) (165) (182) (385) (265)
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March 15 - 18, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
2E. Opinions on Core Subjects — Foreign language(s)
What did you think of the following subjects when you were in high school?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Loved it 16% 16% 16% 31% 17% 9% 11% 14% 25% * *
Liked it 35% 34% 35% 39% 47% 28% 26% 34% 39% * *
Disliked it 17% 18% 15% 14% 20% 14% 19% 17% 9% * *
Hated it 9% 10% 8% 8% 7% 14% 6% 10% 6% * *
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 7% 5% 4% 5% * *
| did not take this class 18% 16% 20% 4% 5% 28% 33% 21% 16% * *
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (994) (450) (544) (233) (257) (278) (226) (716) (119) (91) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Loved it 16% 25% 12% 11% 23% 10% 12% 20% 22% 20% 10% 16% 21%
Liked it 35% 40% 31% 34% 40% 31% 28% 42% 42% 35% 31% 35% 3%
Disliked it 17%  11%  18%  21%  14% 21% 17% 16% 18% 17% 20% 14% 1%
Hated it 9% 7% 10% 10% 8% 10% 9% % 9% 10% 6% 12% %
Not sure 5% 4% % 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 9%
| did not take this class 18% 13% 22% 20% 11% 24% 27% 13% 5% 14% 28% 20% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (429) (308) (257) (394) (312) (403) (314) (186) (165) (183) (383) (263)
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March 15 - 18, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
2F. Opinions on Core Subjects — Physical education or health
What did you think of the following subjects when you were in high school?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Loved it 24% 32% 17% 30% 27% 21% 22% 21% 43% * *
Liked it 42% 44% 41% 44% 46% 40% 40% 43% 39% * *
Disliked it 16% 13% 19% 11% 12% 20% 18% 17% 8% * *
Hated it 12% 7% 18% 8% 10% 15% 13% 15% 2% * *
Not sure 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 6% * *
| did not take this class 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% * *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (996) (449) (547) (234) (256) (279) (227) (717) (119) (92) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Loved it 24%  26%  23%  25%  29% 23% 25% 24% 27% 22% 21% 25%  28%
Liked it 42% 40% 45% 42% 35% 47% 3% 47% 49% 44% 43% 41% 42%
Disliked it 16% 16% 14% 18% 16% 16% 18% 16% 13% 11% 21% 14% 17%
Hated it 12%  13%  12%  11%  15% 10% 17% 9% 8% 17% 11% 14% 8%
Not sure 3% 4% 5% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4%
| did not take this class 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Totals 99%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (430) (308) (258) (395) (312) (406) (312) (186) (166) (182) (384) (264)
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March 15 - 18, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
3. Favorite Subject in School
Which of the following subjects was your favorite in high school?
Among people who liked or loved at least one subject
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

English language arts or

literature 22% 13% 31% 19% 22% 23% 25% 22% 27% * *
Social studies or history 21% 23% 19% 16% 18% 24% 26% 22% 15% * *
Math 17% 17% 16% 22% 19% 12% 15% 15% 23% * *
Science 20% 23% 17% 17% 20% 24% 17% 21% 14% * *
Foreign language(s) 5% 4% 6% 10% 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% * *
Physical education or

health 15% 19% 11% 17% 16% 14% 12% 16% 16% * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% * *
Unweighted N (966) (434) (532) (227) (247) (269) (223) (695) (117) (89) (65)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

English language arts or

literature 22% 28% 20% 19% 28% 16% 23% 24% 21% 22% 21% 21% 25%
Social studies or history 21% 20% 19% 25% 18% 26% 22% 22% 14% 22% 25% 21% 17%
Math 17% 13% 20% 16% 16% 15% 18% 12% 25% 20% 18% 15% 14%
Science 20% 16% 24% 20% 16% 21% 23% 19% 18% 20% 20% 20% 21%
Foreign language(s) 5% 7% 5% 4% 7% 4% 3% 8% 5% 4% 4% 5% 9%
Physical education or

health 15% 15% 13% 15% 15% 18% 12% 16% 17% 12% 12% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (966) (414) (301) (251) (384) (306) (395) (311) (177) (162) (177) (370) (257)
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4. Favorite Subject Useful
Would you say that what you learned in is still relevant to your life today?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 78% 83% 2% 73% 84% 72% 83% 80% 76% * *
No 14% 12% 17% 21% 11% 19% 6% 13% 13% * *
Not sure 8% 5% 11% 6% 5% 9% 11% 8% 11% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% * *
Unweighted N (962) (433) (529) (227) (243) (269) (223) (692) (116) (89) (65)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 78% 82% 71% 81% 87% 80% 2% 82% 89% 78% 78% 76% 81%
No 14% 12% 19% 11% 9% 11% 19% 10% 7% 13% 14% 15% 15%
Not sure 8% 6% 9% 9% 4% 9% 8% 8% 5% 9% 8% 10% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (962)  (412)  (300)  (250)  (384)  (306)  (394) (308) (177) (162) (177) (368)  (255)
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March 15 - 18, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
5. Least Favorite Subject
Which of the following subjects was your least favorite in high school?
Among people who disliked or hated at least one subject
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

English language arts or

literature 13% 18% 8% 11% 18% 12% 10% 14% * * *
Social studies or history 7% 4% 9% 12% 6% 4% % 6% * * *
Math 33% 28% 37% 35% 31% 35% 33% 31% * * *
Science 11% 10% 12% 13% 13% 8% 12% 11% * * *
Foreign language(s) 15% 23% 8% 14% 16% 15% 15% 16% * * *
Physical education or

health 21% 16% 25% 15% 16% 25% 23% 23% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (664) (262) (402) (137) (149) (215) (163) (480) (67) (63) (54)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

English language arts or

literature 13% 9% 12% 17% 7% 18% 10% 11% 21% 14% 11% 14% 11%
Social studies or history 7% % 8% 6% 7% 4% % 8% 6% 9% 4% 6% 9%
Math 33% 36% 37% 27% 35% 30% 39% 28% 23% 21% 37% 36% 35%
Science 11% 16% 9% 9% 11% 9% 11% 14% 6% 10% 12% 11% 10%
Foreign language(s) 15% 9% 16% 19% 12% 21% 10% 17% 24% 18% 15% 15% 14%
Physical education or

health 21% 24% 19% 22% 27% 19% 24% 22% 20% 28% 21% 18% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (664) (267) (215) (182) (261) (215) (306) (181) (109) (101) (134) (260) (169)
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March 15 - 18, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

6. Least Favorite Subject Useful
Would you say that what you learned in is relevant to your life today?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 25% % * * % % * 23% * * *
No 65% * * * * * * 67% * * *
Not sure 11% * * * * * * 10% * * *
Totals 101% * * * * * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (128) (36) (92) (26) (28) (50) (24) (101) (6) (11) (10)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Yes 25% * * * * * * * * * * * *
No 65% * * * * * * * * % % % *
Not sure 11% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 101% * * * * * * * * % % * *

Unweighted N (128)  (51) (46) (31) (53) (31) (72) (29) (14) (22) (17) (61) (28)
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March 15 - 18, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

7A. Subjects Taught in School — English language arts or literature

In your opinion, how useful is it for K-12 students today to learn the following in school?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very useful 59% 57% 62% 57% 50% 60% 70% 56% 62% * *
Somewhat useful 30% 34% 27% 33% 38% 30% 20% 33% 21% * *

Not very useful 7% % % 7% 8% 8% 6% 8% 7% * *

Not useful at all 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% * *

Not sure 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 7% * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (995) (448) (547) (233) (257) (278) (227) (717) (118) (92) (68)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very useful 59% 62% 55% 62% 68% 60% 61% 57% 60% 58% 56% 60% 61%
Somewhat useful 30% 29% 32% 29% 24% 29% 25% 34% 33% 30% 31% 28% 32%
Not very useful 7% 7% 7% 8% 4% 9% 8% 8% 6% 9% 9% 6% 5%
Not useful at all 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure 3% 2% 5% 0% 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 0%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (429) (307) (259) (395) (313) (404) (314) (186) (166) (183) (382) (264)
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YouGov Survey: School Subjects

March 15 - 18, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

7B. Subjects Taught in School — Social studies or history

In your opinion, how useful is it for K-12 students today to learn the following in school?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very useful 53% 54% 52% 47% 42% 55% 68% 53% 53% * *
Somewhat useful 35% 36% 33% 33% 46% 33% 26% 36% 34% * *

Not very useful 7% % % 11% 7% % 2% % 4% * *

Not useful at all 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% * *

Not sure 3% 1% 5% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 6% * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (997) (449) (548) (234) (257) (279) (227) (717) (120) (92) (68)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very useful 53% 55% 49% 57% 63% 62% 55% 50% 55% 54% 54% 54% 50%
Somewhat useful 35% 35% 35% 34% 32% 30% 29% 42% 38% 36% 35% 31% 39%
Not very useful 7% 5% 8% 6% 2% 7% 8% 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 6%
Not useful at all 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1%
Not sure 3% 2% 6% 1% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (431) (307) (259) (396) (312) (405) (314) (186) (166) (183) (384) (264)
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YouGov Survey: School Subjects
March 15 - 18, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
7C. Subjects Taught in School — Math
In your opinion, how useful is it for K-12 students today to learn the following in school?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very useful 60% 61% 60% 52% 49% 63% 77% 59% 65% * *
Somewhat useful 31% 32% 30% 38% 40% 29% 19% 33% 22% * *
Not very useful 4% 4% 4% 5% 7% 3% 1% 5% 4% * *
Not useful at all 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% * *
Not sure 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 6% * *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% * *
Unweighted N (995) (449) (546) (234) (256) (279) (226) (715) (120) (92) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very useful 60% 58% 60% 63% 67% 68% 63% 58% 57% 59% 64% 60% 57%
Somewhat useful 31% 33% 31% 29% 28% 26% 27% 34% 38% 33% 29% 30% 36%
Not very useful 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5%
Not useful at all 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Not sure 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 2% 1% 5% 0%
Totals 99% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (430) (307) (258) (395) (311) (4086) (313) (185) (165) (183) (385) (262)
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YouGov Survey: School Subjects

March 15 - 18, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

7D. Subjects Taught in School — Science

In your opinion, how useful is it for K-12 students today to learn the following in school?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very useful 55% 57% 53% 53% 48% 56% 62% 52% 56% * *
Somewhat useful 34% 34% 33% 32% 41% 32% 29% 37% 31% * *

Not very useful % % 8% 11% % % 5% % 3% % *

Not useful at all 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% 3% * *

Not sure 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 6% * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% * *
Unweighted N (995) (449) (546) (232) (256) (279) (228) (717) (119) (92) (67)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very useful 55% 57% 51% 57% 62% 57% 54% 54% 56% 54% 53% 55% 57%
Somewhat useful 34% 32% 35% 33% 30% 34% 30% 38% 38% 35% 32% 33% 34%
Not very useful 7% 8% 7% 7% 5% 7% 9% 5% 6% 8% 10% 6% 7%
Not useful at all 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Not sure 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 0% 2% 1% 4% 0%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (430) (308) (257) (395) (313) (405) (314) (184) (166) (183) (382) (264)
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YouGov Survey: School Subjects
March 15 - 18, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

7E. Subjects Taught in School — Foreign language(s)
In your opinion, how useful is it for K-12 students today to learn the following in school?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very useful 42% 39% 44% 52% 40% 37% 40% 37% 44% * *
Somewhat useful 35% 37% 33% 32% 41% 34% 32% 38% 32% * *
Not very useful 12% 13% 11% 9% 13% 15% 10% 13% 8% * *
Not useful at all 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 8% 3% 4% 6% * *
Not sure 7% 7% 8% 5% 2% 7% 15% % 10% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% * *
Unweighted N (997) (449) (548) (233) (257) (279) (228) (718) (119) (92) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very useful 42% 46% 39% 39% 52% 38% 42% 41% 41% 39% 31% 46% 46%
Somewhat useful 35% 35% 35% 34% 32% 34% 27% 43% 39% 39% 35% 32% 36%
Not very useful 12% 11% 12% 14% 9% 16% 14% 10% 14% 12% 21% 9% 9%
Not useful at all 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% 6% 5% 2%
Not sure 7% 4% 9% 8% 4% 9% 11% 3% 1% 7% 7% 8% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  99%  100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%  99%

Unweighted N (997)  (430)  (308)  (259)  (396)  (313)  (408) (313) (186) (166) (183) (384)  (264)




YouGov Survey: School Subjects

March 15 - 18, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

7F. Subjects Taught in School — Physical education or health

In your opinion, how useful is it for K-12 students today to learn the following in school?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very useful 49% 51% 47% 51% 40% 47% 58% 46% 55% * *
Somewhat useful 39% 41% 37% 37% 49% 38% 30% 40% 35% * *

Not very useful 6% 4% 8% 6% 7% % 5% 8% 1% * *

Not useful at all 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% * *

Not sure 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 5% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (992) (446) (546) (232) (255) (279) (226) (714) (120) (92) (66)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very useful 49% 49% 46% 52% 52% 55% 47% 46% 53% 45% 41% 53% 52%
Somewhat useful 39% 41% 41% 33% 39% 33% 3% 43% 41% 43% 42% 35% 38%
Not very useful 6% 6% 6% 8% 5% 7% 7% 9% 3% 5% 10% 6% 6%
Not useful at all 3% 3% 1% 5% 3% 4% 5% 2% 1% 4% 4% 3% 1%
Not sure 3% 1% 6% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (429) (306) (257) (393) (311) (402) (314) (184) (166) (183) (382) (261)
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YouGov Survey: School Subjects
March 15 - 18, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
8. Paying More Attention
Are there any subjects that you wish you had paid more attention to while in high school?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 59% 61% 57% 58% 65% 58% 56% 61% 47% * *
No 29% 28% 30% 27% 27% 31% 29% 28% 35% * *
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 15% 9% 11% 15% 11% 19% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% * *
Unweighted N (995) (449) (546) (233) (256) (278) (228) (715) (120) (92) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 59% 64% 52% 61% 67% 63% 57% 63% 68% 64% 55% 55% 64%
No 29% 26% 32% 28% 25% 26% 30% 31% 19% 23% 33% 30% 27%
Not sure 12% 10% 16% 11% 8% 11% 13% 6% 13% 12% 12% 15% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (429) (307) (259) (396) (312) (405) (312) (186) (166) (181) (384) (264)
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YouGov Survey: School Subjects

March 15 - 18, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
9. Wish Paid More Attention
Which of the following subjects do you wish you had paid more attention to in school? Select all that apply.
Asked of people who wish they had paid more attention to a subject while in high school
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

English language arts or

literature 25% 23% 26% 33% 26% 22% 19% 25% * * *
Social studies or history 31% 26% 37% 37% 26% 27% 39% 32% * * *
Math 41% 38% 44% 37% 37% 42% 48% 40% * * *
Science 35% 33% 36% 40% 34% 30% 38% 35% * * *
Foreign language(s) 34% 33% 35% 31% 32% 32% 41% 31% * * *
Physical education or

health 18% 19% 18% 16% 27% 14% 16% 22% * * *
Not sure 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% * * *
None of these 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 7% 1% 2% * * *
Unweighted N (626) (291) (335) (153) (172) (167) (134) (457) (62) (62) (45)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

English language arts or

literature 25% 27% 20% 27% 17% 24% 30% 21% 22% 22% 24% 30% 20%
Social studies or history 31% 34% 32% 27% 33% 32% 35% 31% 20% 32% 34% 31% 29%
Math 41% 41% 44% 3% 47% 32% 51% 31% 41% 36% 44% 41% 43%
Science 35% 33% 43% 28% 37% 33% 33% 33% 42% 40% 30% 33% 35%
Foreign language(s) 34% 35% 34% 32% 35% 36% 38% 32% 31% 32% 32% 37% 33%
Physical education or

health 18% 19% 20% 17% 20% 17% 14% 18% 29% 25% 11% 20% 16%
Not sure 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%
None of these 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: School Subjects
March 15 - 18, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Unweighted N (626) (282) (174) (170) (268) (203) (251) (204) (132) (110) (110) (229) (177)
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YouGov Survey: School Subjects
March 15 - 18, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
10. Paying Less Attention
Are there any subjects that you wish you had paid less attention to while in high school?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 23% 27% 20% 39% 32% 18% 8% 24% 20% * *
No 66% 63% 69% 50% 57% 75% 77% 67% 66% * *
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 11% 11% 8% 15% 9% 14% * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (994) (445) (549) (230) (257) (279) (228) (718) (117) (91) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 23% 29% 21% 20% 21% 21% 21% 32% 23% 22% 22% 21% 29%
No 66% 62% 66% 71% 70% 71% 68% 63% 65% 67% 69% 66% 62%
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 9% 9% 8% 11% 5% 12% 11% 9% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (428) (307) (259) (395) (312) (406) (313) (186) (166) (183) (385) (260)
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YouGov Survey: School Subjects
March 15 - 18, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

11. Wish Paid Less Attention
Which of the following subjects do you wish you had paid less attention to in school? Select all that apply.
Asked of people who wish they had paid less attention to a subject while in high school

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

English language arts or

literature 18% 21% 14% * * * * 21% * * *
Social studies or history 18% 19% 17% * * * * 18% * * *
Math 21% 22% 20% * * * * 23% * * *
Science 14% 14% 15% * * * * 18% * * *
Foreign language(s) 17% 18% 15% * * * * 18% * * *
Physical education or

health 26% 28% 25% * * * * 25% * * *
Not sure 6% 6% % * * * * 5% * * *
None of these 6% 3% 10% * * * * 5% * * *
Unweighted N (251) (132) (119) (97) (87) (46) (21) (196) (24) (19) (12)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

English language arts or

literature 18% 15% * * * * * 25% * * * * *
Social studies or history 18% 17% * * * * * 18% * * * * *
Math 21% 29% * * * * * 25% * * * * *
Science 14% 17% * * * * * 17% * * * * *
Foreign language(s) 17% 15% * * * * * 15% * * * * *
Physical education or

health 26% 23% * * * * * 21% * * * * *
Not sure 6% 6% * * * * * 4% * * * * *
None of these 6% 5% * * * * * 5% * * * * *

continued on the next page ...




YouGov Survey: School Subjects
March 15 - 18, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Unweighted N (251) (125) (67) (59) (84) (79) (90) (104) (48) (41) (41) (97) (72)
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YouGov Survey: School Subjects
March 15 - 18, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
12. Focusing on Subjects
Which of the following statements comes closest to your view on learning in K-12 schools?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Having students study a

variety of subjects

makes them more

well-rounded 71% 68% 74% 59% 67% 72% 86% 73% 64% * *
Students should be

allowed to focus on

certain subjects and

skip others 21% 25% 17% 34% 27% 17% 6% 19% 26% * *
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 7% 7% 10% 8% 8% 10% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (993) (445) (548) (230) (256) (279) (228) (717) (116) (92) (68)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Having students study a

variety of subjects

makes them more

well-rounded 71% 74% 66% 75% 76% 77% 68% 74% 73% 73% 71% 70% 2%
Students should be

allowed to focus on

certain subjects and

skip others 21% 20% 22% 20% 19% 18% 20% 22% 24% 18% 21% 19% 24%
Not sure 8% 6% 12% 6% 4% 5% 11% 4% 4% 9% 8% 11% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (427) (307) (259) (394) (313) (405) (313) (186) (166) (183) (383) (261)
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YouGov Survey: School Subjects

March 15 - 18, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

13A. Tasks Taught in School — How to cook basic meals

Below is a task that some people learn to do while in K-12 school. In your opinion, how useful is it for K-12 students today to learn the following in school?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very useful 65% 61% 68% 62% 51% 72% 70% 64% 68% * *
Somewhat useful 29% 33% 25% 30% 38% 23% 25% 29% 25% * *

Not very useful 3% 3% 4% 3% 7% 1% 3% 4% 1% * *

Not useful at all 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% * *

Not sure 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% * *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (994) (446) (548) (230) (257) (279) (228) (718) (116) (92) (68)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very useful 65% 64% 65% 63% 70% 67% 70% 61% 52% 59% 74% 63% 63%
Somewhat useful 29% 31% 27% 29% 27% 25% 23% 34% 39% 35% 19% 29% 32%
Not very useful 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 6% 3% 4% 3% 3%
Not useful at all 2% 3% 0% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Not sure 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (429) (307) (258) (396) (313) (4086) (313) (186) (166) (183) (382) (263)
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YouGov Survey: School Subjects

March 15 - 18, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

13B. Tasks Taught in School — How to write a check or balance a checkbook

Below is a task that some people learn to do while in K-12 school. In your opinion, how useful is it for K-12 students today to learn the following in school?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very useful 68% 65% 71% 60% 47% 74% 89% 66% 68% * *
Somewhat useful 24% 28% 21% 28% 44% 18% 9% 26% 25% * *

Not very useful 4% 4% 4% 6% 7% 3% 0% 4% 4% * *

Not useful at all 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% * *

Not sure 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% * *
Unweighted N (994) (447) (547) (231) (257) (278) (228) (717) (117) (92) (68)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very useful 68% 63% 68% 74% 69% 79% 75% 61% 56% 61% 74% 70% 64%
Somewhat useful 24% 28% 24% 20% 25% 16% 15% 32% 36% 30% 20% 20% 31%
Not very useful 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 2% 6% 3%
Not useful at all 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Not sure 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 98% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (429) (307) (258) (396) (312) (405) (314) (186) (165) (183) (383) (263)
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YouGov Survey: School Subjects
March 15 - 18, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

13C. Tasks Taught in School — How to write in cursive
Below is a task that some people learn to do while in K-12 school. In your opinion, how useful is it for K-12 students today to learn the following in school?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very useful 42% 41% 43% 35% 28% 45% 60% 42% 51% * *
Somewhat useful 39% 38% 40% 38% 50% 36% 32% 40% 33% * *
Not very useful 13% 15% 10% 17% 17% 13% 5% 13% 8% * *
Not useful at all 4% 5% 3% 7% 4% 5% 1% 4% 4% * *
Not sure 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (994) (446) (548) (230) (257) (279) (228) (718) (116) (92) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very useful 42% 41% 37% 50% 40% 54% 47% 3% 31% 43% 41% 47% 34%
Somewhat useful 39% 39% 42% 34% 39% 33% 38% 42% 50% 38% 40% 35% 45%
Not very useful 13% 15% 11% 12% 15% 9% 10% 14% 15% 13% 14% 12% 13%
Not useful at all 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 7% 3% 6% 3% 4% 5%
Not sure 2% 1% 4% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 3%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (994)  (430) (307) (257)  (395)  (313)  (405) (314) (186) (166) (183) (383)  (262)




YouGov Survey: School Subjects
March 15 - 18, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

13D. Tasks Taught in School — How to type on a computer
Below is a task that some people learn to do while in K-12 school. In your opinion, how useful is it for K-12 students today to learn the following in school?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very useful 69% 67% 71% 66% 55% 74% 82% 66% 71% * *
Somewhat useful 23% 24% 22% 25% 37% 18% 15% 26% 24% * *
Not very useful 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 6% 1% 6% 2% * *
Not useful at all 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% * *
Not sure 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% * *
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% * *
Unweighted N (992) (446) (546) (230) (257) (277) (228) (717) (116) (91) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very useful 69% 67% 69% 73% 73% 75% 78% 61% 60% 64% 70% 73% 66%
Somewhat useful 23% 26% 24% 20% 22% 19% 15% 32% 32% 28% 22% 19% 29%
Not very useful 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 3% 5% 4% 7% 4% 4% 3%
Not useful at all 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2%
Not sure 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (992)  (427) (307) (258)  (395)  (312)  (405) (313) (186) (164) (183) (382)  (263)
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13E. Tasks Taught in School — How to use the rules of grammar
Below is a task that some people learn to do while in K-12 school. In your opinion, how useful is it for K-12 students today to learn the following in school?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very useful 64% 61% 67% 58% 45% 72% 78% 61% 71% * *
Somewhat useful 31% 35% 27% 34% 44% 25% 20% 33% 22% * *
Not very useful 3% 3% 3% 4% 7% 2% 0% 4% 2% * *
Not useful at all 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% * *
Not sure 1% 0% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (992) (446) (546) (230) (256) (279) (227) (716) (116) (92) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very useful 64% 64% 63% 65% 69% 69% 71% 58% 55% 55% 68% 67% 62%
Somewhat useful 31% 32% 30% 30% 27% 27% 23% 37% 42% 39% 26% 27% 34%
Not very useful 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3%
Not useful at all 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Not sure 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (992)  (429)  (305) (258)  (395)  (312)  (404) (314) (186) (166) (183) (382)  (261)
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13F. Tasks Taught in School — How to spell words
Below is a task that some people learn to do while in K-12 school. In your opinion, how useful is it for K-12 students today to learn the following in school?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very useful 4% 70% 78% 70% 51% 83% 91% 71% 82% * *
Somewhat useful 20% 24% 17% 20% 41% 14% 8% 23% 12% * *
Not very useful 3% 3% 3% 5% 6% 1% 0% 4% 1% * *
Not useful at all 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3% * *
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% * *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% * *
Unweighted N (995) (447) (548) (231) (257) (279) (228) (718) (117) (92) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very useful 74% 70% 79% 73% 78% 80% 84% 66% 59% 66% 83% 76% 1%
Somewhat useful 20% 23% 17% 21% 19% 17% 11% 30% 35% 29% 11% 19% 25%
Not very useful 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Not useful at all 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Not sure 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Totals 99%  99%  100%  99%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101%  101%

Unweighted N (995)  (430) (307) (258)  (396)  (313)  (408) (314) (186) (166) (183) (383)  (263)
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13G. Tasks Taught in School — How to sew

Below is a task that some people learn to do while in K-12 school. In your opinion, how useful is it for K-12 students today to learn the following in school?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very useful 36% 35% 38% 41% 30% 40% 33% 34% 44% * *
Somewhat useful 46% 46% 46% 37% 54% 42% 52% 49% 39% * *

Not very useful 12% 13% 10% 12% 13% 13% 8% 12% 10% * *

Not useful at all 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% * *

Not sure 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 2% 3% 2% 5% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (993) (446) (547) (231) (257) (277) (228) (716) (117) (92) (68)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very useful 36% 40% 34% 35% 43% 35% 43% 35% 25% 36% 36% 36% 38%
Somewhat useful 46% 43% 46% 49% 43% 48% 39% 52% 56% 47% 48% 43% 48%
Not very useful 12% 10% 12% 13% 8% 13% 11% 9% 16% 11% 11% 14% 9%
Not useful at all 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Not sure 3% 3% 5% 1% 3% 1% 4% 2% 0% 2% 2% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 98% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (429) (307) (257) (396) (312) (405) (314) (185) (165) (182) (383) (263)

31



YouGov Survey: School Subjects

March 15 - 18, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

13H. Tasks Taught in School — How to say the Pledge of Allegiance

Below is a task that some people learn to do while in K-12 school. In your opinion, how useful is it for K-12 students today to learn the following in school?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very useful 45% 49% 42% 37% 26% 51% 64% 45% 52% * *
Somewhat useful 30% 31% 28% 31% 47% 26% 15% 32% 25% * *

Not very useful 12% 11% 14% 17% 12% 12% 9% 10% 9% * *

Not useful at all 9% 8% 10% 12% 10% % 9% 9% 8% * *

Not sure 4% 1% 6% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% * *
Unweighted N (993) (446) (547) (231) (257) (277) (228) (716) (117) (92) (68)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very useful 45% 34% 41% 64% 33% 68% 47% 41% 44% 43% 41% 53% 3%
Somewhat useful 30% 33% 30% 24% 28% 23% 26% 34% 36% 37% 31% 23% 34%
Not very useful 12% 16% 12% 9% 18% 6% 12% 11% 13% 8% 15% 11% 14%
Not useful at all 9% 13% 11% 3% 18% 2% 10% 11% 5% 8% 10% 8% 12%
Not sure 4% 4% 6% 1% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 5% 2% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (429) (307) (257) (396) (311) (405) (313) (186) (165) (183) (383) (262)
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13l. Tasks Taught in School — How to climb a rope

Below is a task that some people learn to do while in K-12 school. In your opinion, how useful is it for K-12 students today to learn the following in school?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very useful 21% 28% 15% 33% 23% 21% 10% 19% 33% * *
Somewhat useful 33% 38% 29% 29% 43% 32% 29% 34% 28% * *

Not very useful 31% 25% 36% 25% 21% 32% 43% 31% 24% * *

Not useful at all 11% 7% 15% 7% 11% 13% 14% 13% 9% * *

Not sure 4% 2% 5% 6% 2% 3% 5% 3% 6% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (994) (446) (548) (230) (257) (279) (228) (718) (116) (92) (68)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very useful 21% 20% 19% 25% 23% 21% 21% 17% 31% 23% 17% 22% 23%
Somewhat useful 33% 37% 33% 29% 31% 34% 25% 42% 39% 40% 30% 32% 34%
Not very useful 31% 29% 32% 31% 32% 33% 33% 30% 23% 23% 35% 31% 32%
Not useful at all 11% 13% 8% 13% 13% 11% 16% 10% 6% 10% 16% 10% 9%
Not sure 4% 2% 7% 1% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 4% 3% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (429) (307) (258) (396) (313) (4086) (313) (186) (166) (183) (382) (263)
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13J. Tasks Taught in School — How to play the recorder
Below is a task that some people learn to do while in K-12 school. In your opinion, how useful is it for K-12 students today to learn the following in school?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very useful 18% 24% 13% 30% 22% 13% 11% 15% 31% * *
Somewhat useful 36% 38% 34% 33% 45% 33% 34% 36% 37% * *
Not very useful 26% 22% 29% 20% 22% 29% 31% 28% 15% * *
Not useful at all 15% 12% 18% 13% 10% 20% 16% 17% 9% * *
Not sure 5% 4% 6% 5% 2% 4% 9% 4% 8% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (995) (447) (548) (231) (257) (279) (228) (718) (117) (92) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very useful 18% 26% 10% 20% 22% 15% 17% 17% 27% 21% 11% 19% 22%
Somewhat useful 36% 36% 36% 36% 34% 34% 34% 41% 36% 36% 32% 36% 40%
Not very useful 26% 21% 31% 24% 26% 29% 25% 25% 30% 26% 36% 21% 23%
Not useful at all 15% 13% 16% 17% 15% 18% 20% 12% 7% 13% 16% 18% 12%
Not sure 5% 4% 7% 3% 4% 4% 5% 5% 0% 4% 5% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (430) (307) (258) (396) (313) (4086) (314) (186) (166) (183) (383) (263)
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13K. Tasks Taught in School — How to do a pull-up
Below is a task that some people learn to do while in K-12 school. In your opinion, how useful is it for K-12 students today to learn the following in school?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very useful 23% 31% 15% 31% 23% 21% 17% 22% 33% * *
Somewhat useful 40% 43% 38% 39% 52% 3% 35% 41% 39% * *
Not very useful 23% 18% 28% 19% 15% 25% 32% 23% 13% * *
Not useful at all 10% 6% 14% 7% 9% 14% 9% 12% 9% * *
Not sure 4% 2% 6% 4% 2% 3% 7% 2% 6% * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (995) (447) (548) (231) (257) (279) (228) (718) (117) (92) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very useful 23% 22% 19% 28% 21% 25% 23% 20% 32% 23% 15% 25% 25%
Somewhat useful 40% 45% 42% 34% 41% 37% 33% 47% 47% 45% 40% 36% 45%
Not very useful 23% 22% 22% 25% 24% 26% 25% 22% 17% 17% 27% 23% 23%
Not useful at all 10% 7% 11% 13% 10% 10% 14% 10% 4% 9% 16% 10% 6%
Not sure 4% 4% 6% 1% 3% 2% 5% 1% 1% 5% 3% 6% 1%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (995)  (430) (307) (258)  (396)  (313)  (408) (314) (186) (166) (183) (383)  (263)
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13L. Tasks Taught in School — Memorizing the 50 state capitals
Below is a task that some people learn to do while in K-12 school. In your opinion, how useful is it for K-12 students today to learn the following in school?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very useful 30% 32% 29% 43% 29% 27% 24% 25% 48% * *
Somewhat useful 41% 38% 43% 28% 52% 39% 42% 44% 34% * *
Not very useful 20% 22% 17% 18% 12% 24% 22% 22% 10% * *
Not useful at all 7% 6% 8% 6% 6% 9% 7% 7% 4% * *
Not sure 2% 1% 3% 5% 1% 1% 4% 1% 5% * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% * *
Unweighted N (994) (447) (547) (231) (257) (278) (228) (717) (117) (92) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very useful 30% 32% 26% 34% 30% 33% 32% 28% 33% 31% 24% 33% 32%
Somewhat useful 41% 42% 39% 41% 39% 40% 36% 48% 46% 41% 3% 44% 39%
Not very useful 20% 16% 24% 17% 21% 21% 21% 18% 15% 20% 28% 15% 20%
Not useful at all 7% 9% 6% 7% 8% 5% 9% 5% 5% 6% 11% 5% 8%
Not sure 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 4% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (994)  (429)  (307) (258)  (396)  (312)  (405) (314) (186) (165) (183) (383)  (263)
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13M. Tasks Taught in School — Memorizing the elements of the periodic table
Below is a task that some people learn to do while in K-12 school. In your opinion, how useful is it for K-12 students today to learn the following in school?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very useful 21% 23% 19% 31% 26% 16% 13% 15% 41% * *
Somewhat useful 38% 42% 34% 36% 48% 34% 33% 40% 31% * *
Not very useful 27% 24% 29% 20% 18% 31% 35% 29% 17% * *
Not useful at all 10% 9% 11% 10% 5% 14% 9% 11% 4% * *
Not sure 5% 2% 7% 4% 2% 4% 10% 4% 8% * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% * *
Unweighted N (992) (446) (546) (231) (257) (277) (227) (715) (117) (92) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very useful 21% 26% 17% 21% 24% 17% 23% 20% 22% 23% 13% 23% 23%
Somewhat useful 38% 38% 40% 34% 38% 36% 33% 45% 44% 37% 34% 38% 41%
Not very useful 27% 24% 26% 31% 27% 30% 27% 24% 27% 21% 35% 24% 28%
Not useful at all 10% 8% 10% 13% 7% 14% 12% 9% 6% 13% 13% 9% 6%
Not sure 5% 5% 7% 2% 5% 2% 6% 2% 1% 6% 5% 5% 3%
Totals 101%  101%  100%  101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (992)  (429)  (307)  (256)  (396)  (310)  (405) (312) (186) (165) (183) (382)  (262)
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13N. Tasks Taught in School — How to look up a book in the library
Below is a task that some people learn to do while in K-12 school. In your opinion, how useful is it for K-12 students today to learn the following in school?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very useful 51% 53% 50% 50% 35% 53% 68% 47% 58% * *
Somewhat useful 37% 35% 38% 37% 52% 33% 26% 40% 31% * *
Not very useful 8% 8% 8% 9% 9% 10% 3% 9% 4% * *
Not useful at all 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 0% 2% 4% * *
Not sure 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 4% * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 101% * *
Unweighted N (994) (446) (548) (231) (256) (279) (228) (717) (117) (92) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very useful 51% 51% 49% 54% 57% 57% 57% 46% 48% 42% 51% 56% 52%
Somewhat useful 37% 38% 39% 33% 35% 31% 31% 43% 41% 46% 37% 33% 36%
Not very useful 8% 7% 9% 8% 6% 9% 8% 8% 9% 9% 10% 6% 8%
Not useful at all 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Not sure 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (994)  (430) (307) (257)  (396)  (313)  (408) (314) (185) (165) (183) (383)  (263)
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130. Tasks Taught in School — How to do algebra
Below is a task that some people learn to do while in K-12 school. In your opinion, how useful is it for K-12 students today to learn the following in school?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very useful 38% 43% 34% 46% 37% 38% 33% 34% 54% * *
Somewhat useful 36% 37% 35% 35% 46% 30% 36% 39% 29% * *
Not very useful 16% 15% 17% 12% 10% 21% 19% 17% 8% * *
Not useful at all 7% 3% 10% 4% 5% 9% 8% % 5% * *
Not sure 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% * *
Unweighted N (993) (446) (547) (231) (257) (278) (227) (717) (117) (91) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very useful 38% 39% 38% 3% 47% 36% 38% 3% 46% 38% 35% 3% 43%
Somewhat useful 36% 43% 31% 35% 35% 36% 31% 43% 41% 41% 35% 35% 36%
Not very useful 16% 11% 18% 18% 12% 19% 18% 14% 10% 11% 23% 15% 15%
Not useful at all 7% 6% 5% 10% 4% 8% 9% 4% 3% 6% 5% 9% 4%
Not sure 3% 1% 7% 0% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (993)  (429)  (308)  (258)  (396)  (313)  (405) (314) (185) (165) (183) (382)  (263)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 15 - 18, 2023
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at that
time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range from
0.13 to 6.502, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of 0.558.

1000
=+ 3.6% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

50 questions not reported.

You
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